

**Simon Hobbs** 

Director of Legal and Democratic Services County Hall Matlock Derbyshire DE4 3AG

Extension 38328 Direct Dial 01629 538328 Ask for Ivan Walters

## PUBLIC

To: Members of Derbyshire Police and Crime Panel

Wednesday, 17 June 2020

Dear Councillor,

Please attend a meeting of the **Derbyshire Police and Crime Panel** to be held at <u>**10.00** am</u> on <u>**Thursday**</u>, **<u>25</u>** June <u>2020</u> virtually via MS Teams. A recording of the meeting will be published on the County Council's website following the meeting. The agenda is set out below.

Yours faithfully,

Simon Hobbs Director of Legal and Democratic Services

## <u>A G E N D A</u>

## PART I - NON-EXEMPT ITEMS

- 1. Appointment of Chairman
- 2. Appointment of Vice Chairman
- 3. Apologies for Absence

To receive apologies for absence (if any)

4. Declarations of Interest

To receive declarations of interest (if any)

5. Minutes (Pages 1 - 6)

To confirm the non-exempt minutes of the meeting of the Derbyshire Police and Crime Panel held on 23 January 2020

6. Public Questions

To consider public questions (if any)

- 7. Covid 19 Update (Pages 7 14)
- 8. Member Question and Answer Session (Pages 15 18)
- 9. Challenge Topic Safer Neighbourhood Teams and how they work in Derbyshire (Pages 19 30)
- 10. Police and Crime Panel Grant Budget (Pages 31 90)
- 11. Announcements from the PCC
- 12. Forthcoming Events

To hear an oral update on forthcoming events (if any)

13. Date of Next Meeting - 10 September 2020 at 10.00am